PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session, Wednesday July 3, 2024, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Board of Commissioners meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent Agenda: Approve Minutes; Order 2024-37 In the matter of the appointment to the Crook County Library Board of Trustees; Extension #3 to Professional Services Contract; Renewal of USDA APHIS Agreement; Reproductive Health grant award; Reproductive Health grant award #2; Amendment proposal to Crook County Community Health Advisory Council Bylaws; Order 2024-38 In the matter of appointment to the Community Mental Health Advisory Board; Promotion of Camille Krueger; Amendment 4 to community mental health program funding agreement no. 026007. **Discussion Items:** Proclamation stating that July is recognized as Park and Recreation Month in Crook County, Oregon; Review of Crook County Order 2009-67. **Scheduled Appearances:** Steve Waring, Executive Director Crook County Parks and Recreation District; Jered Reid, Attorney; John Morgan, Retired Forest Manager for Ochoco Lumber. Executive Session: ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website <u>www.co.crook.or.us</u>. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. **Zoom:** 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 954 2612 6858; Passcode: 178149